GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI,
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1832
ANSWERED ON 17.09.2020
RAIN WATER HARVESTING

1832. SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY
Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to formulate arain water harvesting scheme in view of large number
of rivers and ponds in Mahargjgan] district of Uttar Pradesh; and
(b) if s0, the details thereof?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI & SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)
(@ & (b) Water being a State subject, efforts to initiate sustainable management of water resources is

primarily States’ responsibility. However, steps taken by the Central Government in this regard are at the
following URL: http://mowr.gov.in/sites/defaul t/files/Steps to_control_water_depletion_Jun2019.pdf.
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